

THE TRUE REPORTED BY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ATTESTATION OF

Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment.
* I. What is your name? I
2. What is your full Address?
3. Are you a British Subject?
4. What is your age? 4
5. What is your Trade or Calling? 5
6. Are you Married? 6
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? 7.
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac-
9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser- you willing to be enlisted for General Ser- 9.
10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?} 10
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service to be signed by you if you are accepted?
OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. I
CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above question he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.
I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly entered
as replied to, and the said recruit has made and signed the declaration and taken the oath before me at
on thisday of
†CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the :
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.
Date. 191 Place Approving Office
† The signature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit. ‡ Here insert the "Corps" for which the Recruit has been enlisted.
* If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Cartificate
* If so, Recruit is to be asked the particulars of his former service, and to produce, if possible, his Certificate ischarge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows:—(Name)

DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTMENT Applicable to all ranks. To correspond with entries on the Medical History She

Name		No.	tla	Bill					
Apparen	t age	Sel y			200 C 100 C				feet inche
Chest M		(Ran	ge of exp	unsion	ى ded ئەر	inches	hes		
					riner t <u>ar pain</u>				
X		IN	FORMA	TION S	SUPPLIE	D BY R	ECRL	JIT	an are in Market
Name an	d Addr	ess of next	of kin	X	/nc /	heel	21.	121	
446	45.	4,7,	/	£	Relation	onship	72	26	Car
			Til	Particula	ars as to M	arriage			
	(a) Christi	an and Surnam	e of Woman t	o whom marrie nt address. (d, and whether		w. (6) P	lace and	d date of marriage.
Te l'anneille	(4)			(8)		(c)		100	. (4)
Family		-4-12	n div	Particul	ars as to C	hildren			
E-2000	Chri	stian Names					Date	and Pla	ace of Birth
Corps in	Rgt. or	Promotion, Casualti	Reductions.	MENT Army Rank	OF THI	E SERVI Service not allowed to reckor for fixing the rate of pension		in Re- t allow- kon to- C. Pav	Signature of Officers certifying correctness of
				P YO T	加油	Years Days		Days	entries
Service towa	erds limite	d engagement	reckous from			-			
Joined at			on	N. FOREIG	TOLOGO ALCONO				
attention	20.00	#BICSEC-1015	- weeker		E 1720				
				Children (Sp.	es es visco.		for the		
		AT STITLE		100 000	Pag. 743.76		garini		en marke protes
1 1200			84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	er en gent	tayus se a		1 30		
				Contract Charles	THE SERVICE	Control (ga)		1100 A	
	<i>30%</i>	a control of m	d salegae b	18.15 YO F 181	Edition F	en e	AD LUM		
	0.002103			ni national			0.991		
		Tuesda.		a district	72 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3				
	ol 8	guysel adas						9,750	
100	1000年1月2日	forfeited as a							
Total Service t	a now		in Alexand	layan dajah Nazaran	- Idaté de bibes			dexe	
	Pen	tions "	=======================================	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER,	f 4 .	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	STATE OF	192 4	SALOHAN SALAH SALAH



FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT,

4274

vo. 4374	Name Ames	Buch ly, Corps S. A.
C	- 1	
	Questions go be put to the	Recruit before Enlistment.
I. What is your nan	ne?	i junes puch sey.
	5	2
2. What is your full	Address?	" Wowood A.D.O.
2 Are von a British	Subject?	3 920
		(n) (v
		A less barens
	le or Calling?	. An
		6 3. 4
	ved in any Branch of His Ma alor military, if so,* which?	7. NO
	to be vaccinated or re-vac-)	8 960 THE
cinated?		8
	be enlisted for General Ser-	9. 150
vicer		augh.
10. Did you receive a	Notice, and do you under-)	Name Doll
stand its meaning,	and who gave it to you?	Corps
	serve upon the conditions as em	bodied in the roll of service
made by one to the about	re questions are true and that I	am willing to fulfil the engagements made.
bound, (Monestly and fait	is Majesty King George the Fifth,	ECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
	CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRA	TE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
	named was cautioned by me that punished as provided in the Army	if he made any false answer to any of the above questions. Act.
The above question	s were then read to the Recruit	in my presence.
I have taken care th	nat he understands each question,	and that his answer to each question has been duly
as replied to, and the sai	. 100	desparation and taken the oath before me at
	Signature of Attesting	Smeer Mankey 1/2
Commence of the Commence of th	†CERTIFICATE OF A	PPROVING OFFICER.
I certify that this I		cruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the re-
The state of the s		dingly approve, and appoint him to the:
	have been complied with. I accor	
SECOND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	antipority, such will be attached	to the original attestation.
If enlighed by specia		to the original attestation.
		to the original attestation. Approving Officer

			RIPTIVE RE				
Name		ent Girth whe	Much mon n fully expan	ded ded			feetinche
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MATION) S	SUPPLIE	1.045		Les
/	nte Ell		Particul	ars as to M			
(a) Christia	n and Surname of Woo		ed, and whethe	r spinster or wide	ow. (b) Place and	d date of marriage.
	(a)		(b)		(c)		(d)
			Particul	lars as to C	Children		
	Chris	tian Names				Date and Pl	ace of Birth
Corps in hich served	Rgt. or Depot	ST/ Promotion, Reduction Casualties, &c.	ATEMENT		E SERVI Service not a lowed to reck for fixing the rate of penale		Signature of Officers cert fying correctness of entries
rvice towar	ds lignife	d engagement reckon	strom 28 Decen	12-17 lux 7	Years Da	ys Vears Days	
The contract of the contract o		The Inde	Half	pentar	29-1	In the	Silloyd &
		Jan	36 9. 307 3 Ball	9-7-1	3. h	,	25-10-1918
1140		Å	illes s	on b	Chi	25	048
Total		forfeited as above	5-10-18	funcof die	at big on the charge)	years 302 day	20 mm

I)

Date of last entry Company Conduct	Sheet .	ida M		and date }	freedom from ex	ming towards }	Sheet No.	Date of Signature O.C. Company, etc.	Attel	ce you the	Loo
Place	Date of offence	Rank	Cases of Drunken- ness	man parties and	Offcuce	Section 1	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	Ren
Hill	9.9.18	SK		C. A.K.	S. 51	SECTION.			2	110000000000000000000000000000000000000	V-way
a	1-1-12	1		Willie dance	L. History	free	Nocmentary	Irtolan F.P.2	10.9.18	Calit H. Pande C	Voe. S
			11. 13	1 1					1 2 2	1	
d annument	-	-	-0.7		***************************************				1		Mer
<u> </u>		-	-								-
6	-		-						-		-
3	-				**************************************		- 194 - 12 W 1990		541-1		1
A CONTRACT TO				APTROPPING		erir chantal		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	5.00	dan present	
			1.00	4-300 - 57 - 65	SEED FOR		A PLANT	2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	2501 45	EDANGE STATE	Farris .
Programme and the same of the			0.00		and the second	ANGCARD 14					402
p-1		1	8 345	13.45(2) - 15.5	4-79-541-5-	SELECTION OF THE			w to A		A Page
							1	E Que (5	3-11-0	C102 - F. 940	V5-18/0-

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.



Cable Connection with all the

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery or the message, or delay of error in the transmission or necessage in control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d. the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph beinging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide. CHOT TRANSMITTERS

Signature o		Ad	dress Dept of Militim.	
Line Number	Rcd By	Sent by	Oheek -	are Villege
Dated To	May 27th, 1919 Officer Command	ing Salvation Army	Sabara ya ji sayanga sasa	75017
100000	Bot	rood		

Regret to inform you Record Office, London officially reports No. 4274, Private James Buckley previously reported missing Oct 25th, 1918 now presumed dead, Please inform next of kin Mrs. James Buckley wife. Bo twood

> W.F. RENDELL LIEUT. COL CHIRF STAFF OFFICER FOR MINISTER

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS. 4214



Cable Connection with all th

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or

resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (and the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

0.			•	
310	nature	ot	Sen	der

Address Dept of Militia

	Market School				CONTRACTOR OF STREET
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sentby_	Check	1
HE MAN STREET	The Property of				1

Dated

May 27th, 1919

Mrs. James Buckley. Botwood To

> Regret to inform you that Record Office. London. officially reports No. 4274, Private James Buckley previously reported missing Oct 25th now presumed dead

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you.

Lieut. Col .. Chief Staff Officer for Minister of Militia.

which control control distributions

NOTE FOR OPERATOR:

This Message is not to be delivered until Receiving Office notifies that Message to O.C. Salvation

Army Botwood

has been received and acted upon

FOR TYPEWRITER

C.R. 4274

Extract from Casualties received from the Pay and Record Office, London dated 25-5-19.

The undermentioned who was previously reported missing 25/10/18 are now presumed dead for Official purposes. 22-5-19

4274 Pte. J. Buckley .

Extract from Telegram from Syn., London to Military dated May 23rd 1919.

Previously reported Missing Oct 25th now presumed Dead:

4274, Buckley.

Feb . Both

19

Mrs .James Buckley, Botwood.

Dear Mrs .Buokley:

I am directed by the Minister of
Militia to acknowledge receipt of your letter of
February 11th, in which you are asking for particulars of the burial of your husband No.4274,
Pte. J.Buckley, who was reported missing on October
25th 1918, and note what you say about the statement made by two soldiers who returned from overseas, and in toply I beg to state that up to date
we have not received any information regarding
same, but if at any time we should get any information
regarding your husband it will be at once communicated
to you.

Every effort is being made by the authorities concerned in England and France to find out all particulars concerning missing men, and also by the Graves Registration to find out all particulars regarding the Grave Sites of missing men.

Hoping to be able to furnish you of the

Yours sincerely

Bolwood CR4274 Hon J. R. Benner Dear Sir reighbors of ours returned yesterday who were 4-The front with my husland in the battle of too bet 25th and both those men Tooks. Lyver and Thomas Topposh who both say that They helped to bury Buckley on the 3h of hor 10 days after The battle it is strange That This should be and the

officials do not- know The rights of d -, Will you please try and find out The right of The matter and let me Know as & have I small children 1 - 4 mos old and one between 2+5 ye please allend to this as I cam very anxion to forow The rights and notbe kept in suspense your truly my husbands ho was 4274

C.R. 4274

Dec. 18th. 18

Mr. John Buckley, Botwood, N.D.B.

Dear Mr. Buckley:-

I am directed by the Minister of Militia to state that an answer has been received to day from our Pay & Record Office, London, to the enquiry which we forwarded concerning your son No.4274 Pte. James Buckley, informing us that nothing further was heard of him since he was reported Missing on Oct.25th, although the fullest enquiries have been made and are still being proceduted in an endeatour to ascertain the possibility of his being a Primer of war.

Should any further information be received concerning him, we will immediately communicate same to you

Yours faithfully,

Lieut,

Camualty Officer

Extract of Telegram from Synoptical, London, to Military St. John's Dated Dec. 17th 1918.

In answer to your telegram Dec. 14th

4274 Buckley No farther particulars.

C.R. 4274

extract from Telegram despatched to Synoptical, Dec. 14th., 1918.

Inform Particulare os 4274 Buckley
Reported Misssing,

C. 4274

Dec.12th 18

Dear Mr. Buckley:

I am directed by the Minister of Militia, to acknowledge receipt of your letter of Dec.10th, concerning your son #4274 Pte. James Buckley, who was reported missing on October 25th, and beg to state that we have forwarded your enquiry on to our Pay and Record Office, London, asking them to find out all particulars, and upon receipt of an answer we will immédiately notify you.

Yours faithfully.

NVW.

Lieut.

CASUALTY OFFICER.

Mr. John Buckley. Botweed, M. D.B.

Bolivord, Dec. 18. 1915 Hon. J. R. Bennett St Johns C.R. 4274 W Dear Dir We received a thersage from, fow on hov. 23. staling that my Son fas Buckley * 4244 was missing particulars later on from sir on that same day a leller was received by Mr 7 Lyver dated how. 4th from his son word Private John Loyur \$3644 and in that letter was a statement that his chum james Buckling was blown up in a burn on 2 days before and that he (Lyver) had helped to bring hims

being written. how sin we would like you hfind out of This is the case or not as we are very anxious to know the rights of the maller! Kindly find out and let us Know us soon as possible John Buckley

NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGR



Cable Connection with all the

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission; but in case of so doing shall refund to the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message

remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such

transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where, in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of	Signature of SenderAddress_Dept of Mill					.0180
Line Number	Red	Ву	Sentb	у	Check	
Dated	How.	23rd, 19	18			
A second			the state of the state of the state of			

To

John Buckley, Botwood, N.D.B.

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London, No. 4274, Private James Buckley officially reports

missing October 25th

Upon receipt of further information I shall immediately wire you.

I.R. Bennett

Minister of Militia.

Chge Dept of Militia.

FOR TYPEWRITER

C.R. 4274

person from tologra a frem Synoptical dated Nov. 23mt. 1816.

#4374 Buckley.

MISSNG OCTOBER 25th.,

BO.

Extract od DAILY ORDERS, PART II, Royal Newfoundland Regiment in France, dated 21/11/18.

#4274 Pte. J. Buckley.

MISSING, 25/10/18.

C.R. 4274

Extract from CASUALTIES C.1749. 18/11/18. Dated 22 Nov. 1918.

4274 Pte. J. Buckley

Missing 25/10/18.

Authority: 0.C. Bn. 28/10/18.

C.R. 4274

Extract of Hominal Holl, to B.E.P. emberhod Folkestens 2-7-10

#4274 Pte.J.Buckley.

Extract from Nominal Rell Draft. "H" Company Embarked S.S. "Florozel" Jan. 29th, 1918.

4274 Pte. Buckley J.

Extract of Daily Orde s part 11, from Unit Royal 4/1st Newfoundland Regiment, Headquarters. dated December 29,1917.

#4274 Pte J. Buckley,

Attested for General Service with the 1st Newfoundland Regiment with effect from 28/12/17.

& Buckley. P.4P. 0 To be used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and for Special Reservists on listing into the Regular Army.

MEDICAL HISTORY Christian Nane GENERAL TABLE. Bothwood n County Birthplace: - Parish RESERVE REGULAR ARMY 194.2 days Declared Age Trade or Occupation inches Height feet inches 7 lbs. Weight lbs. inches Girth when fully expanded Chest (Range of Expansion... inches ment inches Physical Development Left Right Right Left Arm Vaccination Marks When Vaccinated R.E.-V= Vision L.E.-V (a) (a) (a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-arities or previous disease (6) (6) (b) Slight defects but not sufficient to cause rejection Approved by (Signature) (Rank) Medical Officer Medical Officer. at Enlisted 191 day of 191 Corps. Regtl. No. Joined on Enlistment. Transferred to . Became non-effective by on day of 191 day of 191

[Signature]

Table III.—Boards: Courts of Inquiry, Vaccination, Inoculations, &c.; Examinations for Field or Foreign Service, Extension, Re-engagement, or Prolongation of service; Issue of Surgical Appliances; Particulars of Dental Treatment, &c.

Brief Details, and Signature

Date

	mus gants	Contractive of Swilliams	Compressed rock all	AND SHEET OF MARKET	And the last of th
2.1 8	vae se				
7215	rae SP	X .			
11 2 15	TAB G	1.4			
		~~			
	A STATE OF THE STA				
				7.83	
					Acceptant.

Table IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation	Station or Troopship	Date of Arrival or Embarkation	Date of Departure or Disembarkation
	10.3 (100.5)				
	DE LEVI				
.					
					,

Nº 4669 ~



4 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT /

of identi	ity of, and produ	e undermentioned Person and Person of the relative Identity C		
Identity Certificate No.	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	NAME (in full)	Address	AMOUNT (each person)
3711	Wife.	Mrs. Sarah Bue	bley Botwood	
			Total Allotment, \$	
si	gned by the Officer quired payments on	repleted by the Officer Commanding Co. Commanding Company and handed to application. (3)	the Paymaster as authority	eer, counter- to make the

Nº 4669



4 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

to begins Lebruary 12t 1918		concerne
Relative or NAME (in full) ADDRESS (and not	Whether Wife, Child, other Relative or Friend	Identity Certificate No.
ife Mrs. Sarah Buckley Botwood	Wife	3711
		/
		33 LL 3
		A WAR
		77 S. S.
	_ \	900A
Total Allotment, \$		
m must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, cour y the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make payments on application.	igned by the Officer	
	Abrile	

ORIGINAL!

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

CANCELLATION of ALLOTMENT.

1. I, (NO) Le (Rank) Gte (Name) Sh Buckeley.
hereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by me on N.F.P/11
No. 466 q dated James 26 1918 in favour of
mile . This Sorah Buckley
for \$ cts 80. per diem.
Such cancellation to take effect on the day of
191 &
2. I agree to accopt all risks and consequences of this applica-
tion failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cancelling date; and that in the
event of such non-delivery, and thereby the allotment continuing
to be paid to the Allottee, I also agree to such further stoppage
in the Pay Books as may be nocessary, or otherwise to refund such
overpaid amount or amounts.
Dated at
Mayeley Dann Gonh
Windester
May 1 et 1918
C)
To A Bushly
boof. A.m. wilson, wither
Approved and Witnessed:
- Millians jut Williams
0.0. "D" Company.

To be made out in TRIPLICATE and delivered at the Pay & Record Office not later than date of cancellation, in accordance with P.& R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

ORIGINAL.



NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

	ALLOTM	ENT	
I, (No.) 427	(Rank Private (Name) Suchly	St.
hereby agree,	until further notific	ation by me, and in re	quired form,
to make an al	lotment of	dollars and	cents
		he benefit of the unde	0
		ts to be made on proof	
	and/or Persons concer		
Whether Wife		in the second se	I AMOUNT
Child, other Relative, or Friend	NAME	ADDRESS	(Each Person)
mile.	Sarah Buckle	2 Botwood	
. 0		newfound	and l
	1		
			50
This Allotmer	t to take effect from	and including	191
NOTE:- This H	form must be completed	and Signed by the Sold	lier, counter
signed by	the Officer Commanding	t his Company, and forw 2.R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16	varded to the
9/10/1000			
	USIC	MITTE	
(Sig.)	Officer Commanding, "D" Company.	3/1/9"	
	"20" Company.	1 2010	<u>a</u>
Dated at		(Sig.) ALX	pelalone
Limes		Manh	llottor.
- Cha-	191 y	lears A.M	. Wilson With

191 . Voucher No.

NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

Regiment or corps

No. 43 74 . Died () Westate

Rank 110

at Frame

Name Buelley. on the 25 of Oe

1918.

Deserted at

on the

191

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

	STA	TE	ME	T	OF ACCOUNT.	[I	form	1.
Date	Dr.	£	8.	d.	Or.	£	8.	d
	Balance Dr. last month				Balance Cr. lest month 2.5 10 18 Pay days at from to Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at from to Messing allowance days at from to Kit allowance	7	18	•
	Consclidated stoppage				Amount produced by the sale of Effects from Form 2			20 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 · 10 ·
	Balance due by the Paymaster	<u> </u>	18	9	Balance due to the Paymaster		18	AND RESIDENCE OF STREET, STREE

Dated at

this

day of

191

Paynaster.

(a) Here state whether the soldier died intestate, or whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to War Office with Army Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.
 (b) Words in Italics to be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

TO,- The Chief Paymaster,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
58 Victoria Street,
London, S.7.

Please charge the amounts set opposite my name to my account and pay it to the N. ". C.A. "Prisoners of "er Fund" in quarterly instalments for the period of one year.

Correcting on 1st July 1918.

Regtl.	Rank,	Name	Amount	Signature.
4274	Pie	Buckley J	\$25	• • •
	alst _k			

28-6-18

3 XBurbles

Buckley, f

May Loept.

NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

Regiment or corps

No. 4274

Rank

Name Buckley J.

Died (a) Intestate at France on the 25th of Actober

1918.

Deserted at

on the of

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

		Commanding Sq Battery or						
	*, ST	ATE	ME	T	OF ACCOUNT.	_	form	1.
Date	Dr.	£ ·	8.	d.	Or.	£	8.	d.
	Balance Dr. last month				Balance Cr. Let month 25/10/18 Pay days at from to Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at fromto	7	18	9
	191 " "				Messing allowance days at fromto Kit allowance Amount produced by the sale of Effects from			
ED.	Consclidated stoppage				This account is in ac ance with advices received Pay & Record Office to / and may therefore be subjeamendments if and as may be revealed by subsequent adv	, at oct	to to	e
P 19	Balance due by the Paymaster	7	18	9	Balance due to the Paymaster	2	•	
				9	£		18	

I hereby Certify that the above account is correct in every particular, and that debtor balance to

Dated at

this

day of

191 .

(a) Here state whether the soldier died intestate, or whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to War Office with Army Form B, 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.
 (b) Words in Italies to be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

NONSEPPECTIVE ACCOUNT.

	TELEVISION NAMED IN		
	SEMESTARY 1/6 N	THE RESIDENCE OF	THE RESERVE
ALC: NO THE RESERVE	Membershie I a n	ESTATISMENT OF	6.3 9 國 母7 里1

0; 4274 Rank Pte.

Died (a) Intestate at France

Descrited at

IORAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGINERAL

Name Buckley J.

on the 25th of actober

on the

1918.

Commanding Squadron, Troop,

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

Battery or Compan STATEMENT OF ACCUUNT Date Dr. 25/10/18 7 18 Balance Dr. last month Balance Cr. Laborio Pay days at from to Cash issues (Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at from to 101 Messing allowance days at from to Kit allowance Amount produced by the sale of Rifects from This account is in accordance with advices received at the Pay & Record Office to / // / 99 Consclidated stoppage and may therefore be subject to amendments if and as may be revealed by subsequent advices. Balance due by the Paymaster 7 18 Balance due to the Paymaster

I hereby Ceruity that the above account is correct in every particular, and that the debter halence to the the transfer is consulty chargeable og an ISSUE MID CONTINUE IN

£ 7 18 9

Dated at

this

191

THIEF PAYMAGTER & OFFICE US THE THINK

(a) Here story whether the helper dued by the desired per which is left a Will. In the latter once the Will thought be annexed to the control of the latter once the Will thought be annexed to the control of the latter once the Will thought be annexed to the latter once the Will thought be annexed.

(a) Western Indian in to struck out when there is no debice belease

NON-EFFECTIVE ACCOUNT.

Regiment or corps No. 4274

ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENTS Rank

Name Buckley J.

Died (a) Intestate

at France

on the 25th of actober

1918.

Deserted at

on the

191

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

					Commanding Squadre Battery or Comp			0,
	STA	ATE	ME	T	OF ACCOUNT.	Form 1.		
Date	Dr.	£	8.	d.	Or.	£	8.	d.
	Balance Dr. last month				Balance Or. last month 25/10/18	7	18	9
	Consolidated stoppage				This account is in ance with advices receir Pay & Record Office to and may therefore be suamendments if and as man revealed by subsequent	ved bje	ct e	th to
D.]	Balance due by the Paymaster	7	18	9	Balance due to the Paymaster			
15	3	7	18	9	.	7	18	9

I hereby Certify that the above account is correct to debtor balance

191

Dated at

this day of

(a) Here state whether the soldier died intestate, or whether he left a Will. In the latter case the Will should be annexed hereto, if not already sent to War Office with Army Form B. 2090 or Army Form O. 1815.
 (b) Words in Italics to be struck out when there is no debtor balance.

W5486-783 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1580) 15987-M1698 200,000 3/17 Forms/01625/28

egiment or corps

Dielo Intestate

France

Name Buckley J.

on the 25th of actober

Deserted at

on the

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.

Commanding Squadron, Troop Battery or Company Date Balance Dr. last month Balance Or. Last month .. 25/10/18 Pay days at from Cash-tesues (Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay days at from____to -191 Messing allowance days at from to Kit allowance This account is in accordance with advices received at the Pay & Record Office to Consolidated stoppage and may therefore be subject to amendments if and as may be revealed by subsequent advices. Balance due by the Paymaster 7 18 9 Balance due to the Paymaster and

January 14th 1920.

Seccetary, Board of Pension Commissioners.

#4274 JAMES BUCKLEY. DECRASED.

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of recent date. I beg to state that the amount paid in continuance of this soldier's Allottment is two hundred and sixteen dollars (\$216.00) please.

Yours truly,

Major.

& Paymaster.

DUPLICATE. ORIGINAL

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

CANCELLATION of ALLOTMENT.

1. I, (No) 1274 (Rank) Gte (Name) St. Bushley
hereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by me on N.F.P/11
· No. 466 9 dated January 26 1918 in favour of
Wife . Mrs Sarah Bushley
for \$ cts 80 per diem.
Such cancellation to take effect on the Sint day of
2. I agree to accopt all risks and consequences of this applica-
tion failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cancelling date; and that in the
event of such non-delivery, and thereby the allotment continuing
to be paid to the Allottee, I also agree to such further stoppage
in the Pay Books as may be nocessary, or otherwise to refund such
overpaid amount or amounts.
Dated at
thoneley Dambon. No
Oran 12t 1018
May 12t 191 8.
Al Dira
Allottor
Approved and Witnessed:
nutile.
- Tucucio yar
O.C. "A." Company.
Date 4/6/18 Cay -

To be made out in TRIPLICATE and delivered at the Pay & Record Office not later than date of cancellation, in accordance with P.& R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

Ceopy.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

CANCELLATION of ALLOTMENT.
1. I, (NO) LANG (Hank) Che (Name) St. Buckley
hereby apply for cancellation of Allotment made by me on N.F.P/11
Mo. 466 q dated James 26 1918 in favour of
for \$ cts 80 per diem.
Such cancellation to take effect on the
tion failing to reach Headquarters, St. John's, in time to become
operative at above nominated cancelling date; and that in the
event of such non-delivery, and thereby the allotment continuing
to be paid to the Allottee, I also agree to such further stoppage
in the Pay Books as may be nocessary, or otherwise to refund such
overpaid amount or amounts.
Dated at Chayely Downbark Trularly
Approved and Witnessed: O.C. D. Company. 1918. St. Suchalum Allottor. ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
Date 3/4/8. Cay

To be made out in <u>TRIPLICATE</u> and delivered at the Pay & Record Office not later than date of cancellation, in accordance with P.& R.O. C.L./10, 9/12/16.

THE BOARD OF PENSION COMMISSIONERS

FOR NEWFOUNDLAND

HON. J. A. CLIFT, K.C., C.B.E., MAJOR W. H. PARSONS, M.C., R.A.M.C.



In reply refer to

St. John's,

March 24th/20

To :- The Paymaster & O. ic/c Records.

From: - The Board of Pension Commissioners for Nfld.

4274 James Buckley, deceased.

Enclosed please find cheque for \$216.00 being refund of amount paid in continuance of the above mentioned deceased soldier's allotment.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this amount.

Aest. Secy.

LBD.

April 3, 1980

From:

Paymester The Board of Pension Commissioners for Mild.

Re 42774. James Buckley, deceased.

I have been directed to acknowledge receipt of your letter of March 24th. enclosing cheque for \$216.00 being a refund of amount paid in continuance of the above mentioned deceased soldier's allotment, and to thank you for same.

> Capt. For Paymaster

HOU/LM.

June 4, 1919

The Board of Pension Commissioners, C i ty.

Dear Sirs:

Re No. 4274, Jas. Buckley

I beg to advise you that the above noted man was reported Missing on 25th.Oct. 1918, and has now for official purposes been reported as "Presumed dead"

His next-of-kin is his wife, and she is receiving allotment and Separation Allowance on his account.

Will you advise whether we shall continue payments of this allotment and Separation Allowance, or not.

Yours truly,

THE BOARD OF PENSION COMMISSIONERS

FOR NEWFOUNDLAND

Hon. Sir P. T. McGrath, K.B.E., (President Legislative Council), Chairman.

Hon. J. A. Clift, K.G., K.B.E., (Minister Agriculture and Mines Capt. W. H. Parsons, R.A.M.C. All communications should be addressed to the Secretary The Board of Pension Commissioners for Nfld., Stott Building

St. John's, Newfoundland,

June 9/19 191

Capt. J. M. Howley, Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

Dear Sir: -

4274 Jas. Buckley.

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your communication of June 4th re the above mentioned.

In reply I beg to state that we are sending out application forms in this case, and as soon as we received same completed the case will be dealt with and you will be advised as to the payment of allotment and Separation Allowance.

Yours faithfully,

Market State of the state of th

Asst. Secy.

LBD.

3HEL Frank Company

1803° Plan Sir: John Solution of July 13

Light is the reason 8

dident get the ammount of money that is my
hurbonds money 8 phly god \$15°. & lesse Sent. and tell one they glasony . & gol. Aro, the full ammount are the time Into James Buckly Bolwood ansuer this

June 30, 1919

Mrs. Sarah Buckley, BOTWOOD, Twillingate.

Dear Madam:

I enclose herewith cheque for Forty-five Dollars and Twenty-Two cents. (\$45.22) being balance of estate of the late No.4274, Pte.

J. Buckley, due you as Administratrix.

. I am also enclosing herewith Letters of Administration.

Yours truly.

1.

Capt.

PAYMASTER & O I/C RECORDS.

DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY	VOUCHER.
\$ 45 2	June 17 19 19
Received from the	First Newfoundland Regiment
the sum of Forty Je	ve - Zollars.
balance of Pay. Estate	
Ch. No. 2444 Milials. Cal	. Regtl. No. Rank
Pay Ledger . 15.1 Initials	T CRI

Mame J. Buckley

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,

ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED

Dept. of Militia,	
St. John's.	1921
I beg to a	cknowledge receipt of
Memorial Plaque issued	in respect of services of
the late No. 1. 4.27.14.	Rank Trivate
Name	Buckley
Roya Newfoundland Regt	
	(Sgd.)
mus 1	Bucklegelationship.
2.1	- 6/2
Address	so Tallo

Fold Here itteres of behavior sagei

AND FOR WELL STATE OF THE STATE

ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

.1991

Royal Nfld. Regt.

Dept. of Militia,

ST. JOHN'S, Nfld.

Fold Here

Sumature

Date

Address

Th	e accompanyir	ng Victory Medal	and/or British War Meda
is/are f	orwarded here	with to	
	Bonnes.	James Buckl	oy (miro)
in resp	ect of his service	ce as No. <u>427</u>	4 Rank Pte.
Name_		ckley	Royal Nild. Regt.
Re		ne should be ack	nowledged hereon.
Receive	ed	In The	***
Signatu	ure		
Date_	30. 9	Septe	Lew
Addres	sur s	A. Bu	Aley
	13,3	how To	2.06 [P.T.O.]

•
3.

Army Fo	rm B. 103.		Regime	- 6 N	2.4274
		Casualty Form_Active	Service.	, 2	9-1-1193
0		ment or Corps Rayal	Compan	ndla	eed .
Rank	wake Surname	Buckley Chri	stian Name	nes	
Religions	Talvation	Asmy Age on Enlist	ment 024	years	// months
Enlisted (u) 28 12-17	Terms of Service (a) Durales			
Date of p	romotion to presen	t rank Date of appoin	ntment to lance	rank	THE PROPERTY OF
Dutandad	[Ba Qu	talification (b)		- 7 - 1,
Extended M	\\	Re-engaged	Corps Trade ar	nd rate	
Occupatio	ntunact	The state of the s	There s,	et Sign	ature of Officer
	Report	Record of promotions, reductions, transfers, casualties, &c., during active service, as reported on Army Form B,213, Army Form A, 36, or in other official documents.	Place of Casualty	Date of	Remarks
Date	From whom received	The authority to be quoted in cack case.		Casualty	Taken from Army Form B.213, Army Form A.36, or other official documents.
		AI. Embarked	2.101 19	18	
	1 3 - 1 - 1	26-6-8. Disembarked	- 5 JUL 19	18	
		Joined Battanou	Field	9. 7.18	Busd 18/7/18
	Court	amoraled Mary 77 102		10-9-18	01010 SID
11	///	9 1 1 2 2 2 2 2		-	
10/18	Jelland	Missey believed the	reed	25/0/18	13213
/	/			//	
		Street with the street of the			
				100	
0 5					10 mg/s
mi					
		() () () () () () () () () ()		75.50	

NEXT OF Kin James Brushlay Tofla Jourtay 8 og

P.T.O.

⁽a) In the case of a man who has re-engaged for, or enlisted into Section D. Army Reserve, particulars of such re-engagement or enlistment will be entered. W. s635 - M2733 2000m 9,17 (35611) C. P. & S., Ltd., Form B./103 E/1807. (b) Signaller, Shoeing-Smith, &c.

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

Army Form B. 121.

Forms B 121, 50, Regiment of Royal Infla Reg!

granture of O. C. Company Mouley

	B 121, 50,				Regiment of	Moyel My	mature of O. C. Company Mouley 1/2				
	Regimental Number and Name No. #294 Buckley J. Joined Date				Enlistment Age on 24 years // months	Trade Sumbreau Religion S.A. Placy of Birth	Good Conduct Badges, Service pay or proficiency pay				
					Place and Date of Enlistment 25-13-17						
	JoinedDate				Period of with Reserve 365 years.	race or artif					
	Place	Date of Offence	Rank	Cases of Drunk- curss	OFFENCE	Names of Witnesses	Punishment awarded	Date of award or of order dispensing with trial	By whom awarded	REMARKS	
				Ĭ							
	.*				Masing 25	10		1 1			
				1							
								1		121.	
							0				
										Агту Росш В.	
										Army	
					To be carried over						